Advanced Energy
	 & Endotherapy
Resection
Dissection
Myotomy
Anything is Possible
with the Right Approach
32 Anything is Possible with the Right ApproachAnything is Possible with the Right Approach

improved visibility
Sterile single-use instruments
Large capacity with smooth
and serrated cup options
ScopeBite - Biopsy forceps with pivoting jaws (large capacity)
Catheter Jaws
Box
QTYReference Ø (mm) Length
(mm)
Span
(mm)
Volume
(mm3)
Large
capacity Type Spiked
GBF-18165011 1.8 1600 5.0 2 Smooth 10
GBF-23165011GBF-23165011 2.3 1600 7.0 5.9 Smooth 10
GBF-23235011 2.3 2300 7.0 5.9 Smooth 10
GBF-23165012 2.3 1600 7.0 5.9 Smooth 10
GBF-23235012 2.3 2300 7.0 5.9 Smooth 10
GBF-181650123 1.8 1600 5.6 2.6 Toothed 10
GBF-23165013 2.3 1600 6.8 5.2 Toothed 10
GBF-23235013GBF-23235013 2.3 2300 6.8 5.2 Toothed 10
GBF-23165014GBF-23165014 2.3 1600 6.8 5.2 Toothed 10
GBF-23235014 2.3 2300 6.8 5.2 Toothed 10
Catheter Jaws
Box
QTYReference Ø (mm) Length
(mm)
Span
(mm)
Volume
(mm3)
Large
capacity Type Spiked
GBF-18165021 1.8 1600 5.6 2.6 Smooth 10
GBF-23165021 2.3 1600 8.0 7.9 Smooth 10
GBF-23235021 2.3 2300 8.0 7.9 Smooth 10
GBF-23165022 2.3 1600 8.0 7.9 Smooth 10
GBF-23235022 2.3 2300 8.0 7.9 Smooth 10
GBF-18165023 1.8 1600 5.6 2.6 Toothed 10
GBF-23165023 2.3 1600 8.0 7.9 Toothed 10
GBF-23235023 2.3 2300 8.0 7.9 Toothed 10
GBF-23165024 2.3 1600 8.0 7.9 Toothed 10
GBF-23235024GBF-23235024 2.3 2300 8.0 7.9 Toothed 10
ScopeBite - Biopsy forceps standard model
1716 Anything is Possible with the Right ApproachAnything is Possible with the Right Approach
ScopeClip - Hemoclip single-use
Catheter Clip Box

Scope Inject:
Ergonomic handle:
Designed to be operated with one hand
Designed for safety: keeps the needle
in “extended” and “retracted” position
Transparent sheath to visualise
any movement of the needle
Additional features of ScopeInject Plus:
Coated: Intended to cause less friction and to
prevent kinking
Metal end: designed for easy deployment
through the channel
ScopeInject
Catheter Needle Box
QTYReference Ø (mm) Length (mm) Ø Gauge Length (mm)
IN-242321045081 2.4 2300 21 4 10
IN-242321065081 2.4 2300 21 6 10
IN-242323045082 2.4 2300 23 4 10
IN-242323065082 2.4 2300 23 6 10
IN-242325045083 2.4 2300 25 4 10
IN-242325065083 2.4 2300 25 6 10
ScopeInject Plus
Catheter Needle Box
QTYReference Ø (mm) Length (mm) Ø Gauge Length (mm)
IN-2423-2304M-5313 2.4 2300 23 4 10
IN-2423-2306M-5313 2.4 2300 23 6 10
IN-2423-2504M-5313 2.4 2300 25 4 10
IN-2423-2506M-5313 2.4 2300 25 6 10
19Anything is Possible with the Right Approach18 Anything is Possible with the Right Approach
Different shapes and consistencies, for
digestive and broncial endoscopy
Four-link design